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SRS Auction 45 
Auction ending - October 16th at 4 p.m. 

State revenues 

44 
45 

FL citrus CF38 50ct,U,F 
FL citrus CF39 $1,U,F,corner pulled pert:P 

3.00 
5.00 

SRS catalog used on non-fish & game 
Wooten (Streamside) used on fish & game 

Other Catalogs as noted. 

46 
47 
48 

FL citrus CF46 2ct,U,VF 
FL citrus(2) CF25 lct,U,F;CF26 5ct,U,VF 
FL documentary (2) Dl2 lOct;012a IOct on gray 
paper, both U,VF 

2.00 
2.25 

6.00 

I 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
2S 
26 

AK beer B7a 3gal,MNH,F 
AK liquor L19b Ipt pane/lO,MNH,VF, 
slight scuff on reverse side 
AK liquor L20b 4/5qt pane/l O,MNH,VF 
AK wine W5a 25 gals,NlNH,VF,P 
AL beer B25 1I2keg,MNH,VF,P 
AL cigar CGJ lct,MNH,VF,min bid $15 
AL cigar C03 5ct,MNH,VF,min bid $25 
AL cigar C06 12-1I2ct,MNH,VF pulled 
perf, min bid $30 40.00 
AL cigar C07 15ct,MNH, VF min bid $20 
AL cigar C08 25ct,MNH, VF min bid $30,P 
AL feed (4) FE23 Ict MH,AVO;FE36 1I20ct 
MH,F; FE37 111 Oct MH,VF;FE59 1I12ct 
U,VF 
AL feed FE26a Ict,!vlNH,VF 
AL feed FE59 11l2ct,MNH,VF 
AR amusement machine AO 14 $5,MNH, VF,P 
AR beer B30 $.03 515625, U,AVO,crease, 
faults,P 
AR beer B30 $.351 5625,MNH,VF 
AR feed FE43 I OOlbs,MNH, VF,P 
AR honey HY3 Sct brown roul.,MH,VF,P 
AR honey HY6 21b, black roul. MNH,VF,P 
AR liquor L11 Sct,U,VF,dirty,jumbo 
AR malt MA7,MNH,VF,red value way off center, 
interesting freak,P 
AZ beer (2) B28 Ilct, B29 12ct,both MNH,VF 
AZ beer B24 12ct,U,VF,on piece ofbox 
AZ luxury LSI9S 2ct dull red specimen,MNH,VF,P 
AZ luxury LX2b 2ct yellow brown,MH,AVO,P 
AZ tobacco (6) T2,TlS,T17,Tl9,T29,T30,MNH,VF 
min bid $9 

7.00 

15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
25.00 
20.00 
30.00 

25.00 
40.00 

4.00 
75.00 
2.00 

15.00 

1.50 
S.OO 
I.S0 

IS.00 
S.OO 
1.50 

7.S0 
S.SO 
2.00 

10.00 
10.00 

11.00 

49 

50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
7S 
76 

FL documentary (3) Dl4 50ct,U,VF;Dl4b 50ct black gray 
paper U ,F, 023 50ct U,VF 8.35 
FL documentary 01 IOct,U,VF 1.00 
FL documentary 013c 30ct,U,f<~perf 12 light crease 3.00 
FL documentary 014b 50ct,MNO, VF,grayish paper 6.00 
FL documentary DI5 $l,U,VF 1.50 
FL documentary DI6b $3,TvlNO,VF,gray paper 8.00 
FL documentary Dl7 $5,U,F 6.00 
FL documentary DI7a $5 slate green, U,VF 7.50 
FL documentary DI8b $10 gray paper,MNO,F-VF 8.00 
FL docmentary 025 (2) $3 two shades ofgreen, 
U,VF,Jight stain on one 4.00 
FL docmentary (3) 031, 031a, 031 dark royal 
blue shade, all U,VF 9.00 
FL documentary 038 $1.50,U,VF 5.00 
FL documentary 039a $3,U,VF 25.00 
FL documentary 049 $25,MNO,VF,P 10.00 
FL docuumentary 090 $25,U,F 10.00 
FL feed(3) FE14,FEI6,FEI7 all MNH,VF 2.60 
FL feed (2) FEI6 51b MNH,F;FEI8 100b MNH,F 3.50 
FL feed(2) FE20a, both MNO,VF 1.10 
FL fertilizer FTI6 8-l/3Ib MNH,F,P 2.00 
FL fertilizer FTl7 100bs,MNH,VF 3.50 
FL fertilizer (2) FTl9 100lbs, FT20 SIbs, 
both U,VF,small thin on FT20 1.00 
FL fertilizer (3) FT21 S Ib MH,F; FT22 Slb,lJ, 
VF, FT28b 10Ib MNH,VF 4.2S 
FL grapefruit ORI 3ct,U,VF 2.00 
FL grapefruit ORIO $1.50,U,F-VF S.OO 
FL grapefruit ORl1 $3,U,F-VF,P IS.00 
FL grapefruit ORl3 3ct,lJ,VF 1.50 
FL grapefruit ORI4 15ct,U,F,crease 1.50 
FL grapefruit OR14 ISct,lJ,VF 1.50 

27 
28 

AZ trout #3 $2 1960-61, unsig,U,VF,P 
CA "Zone B Licensed Pheasant Club 1972-73 season", 
unlisted, selfadhesive black on pink w/green backer, 
MNH,VF,P 

4.00 

2S.00 

77 
78 
79 
80 

FL grapefruit OR IS 3Oct,U,F-VF,SON blue cxl 
FL grapefruit OR16 $1.50,U,F-VF, sm. tear 
FL grapefruit ORI7 $3,U,F-VF 
FL grapefruit ORl8 $I2,U,AVO,P 

4.00 
7.50 

10.00 
20.00 

29 
30 

31 

32 

33 
34 

CA duck Scott CAl3 $S,U,VF 
CA exchange EX25 30ct first, U,VF, SON controller 
handstamp, very nice copy,P 
CA exchange EX4 40ct first,U,AVG,SON controller 
handstamp 
CAexchange EX98 20ct U,AVO,SON controller 
handstamp,P 
CA exhange EX98 20ct,U,F-Vf,cut round 
CO wine & liquor(S) WL9, WL40, WL43, Vv'L46, 
U,VF 

S.OO 

IS.OO 

3.7S 

2.00 
2.00 

4.00 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

FL grapefruit OR2 lSct,U,F 
FL grapefruit OR3 3 Oct,lJ, VF,SON cxl,P 
FL grapefruit OR7 3ct,U,VF 
FL grapefruit OR8 ISct,lJ,F-VF 
FL grapefruit OR8 ISct,U,VF 
FL grapefruit GR9 30ct,lJ,VF 
FL orange OR7 lct,U,F 
FL orange OR8 Sct,lJ,AVO 
FL orange OR9 IOct,U,AVO 
FL orange OR9 10ct,U,VF 

2.2S 
3.50 
1.SO 
2.00 
2.00 
3.50 
1.50 
I.S0 
2.S0 
2.S0 

35 
36 

37 
38 
39 

FL bedding BDI lct,VF,U 
FL cheapo pile (6) cigarette C21; documentary 
D21(2) lOct,D24 $1,037 $1,080 15ct, all U,VF 
FL citrus CF26 Sct,U,VF 
FL citrus CF27 lOct,lJ,VF,purple SON hands tamp 
FL citrus CF28 50ct,U,F-VF 

2.S0 

2.S0 
2.00 
1.7S 
2.75 

91 
92 
93 
94 
9S 
96 

FL orange ORIO SOct,U,AVG 
FL orange ORl] $I,U,F-VF 
FL orange ORll $I,U,F,P 
FL orange ORI2 $4,lJ,F-VF,pinholes 
FL orange OR13 lct, lJ,F 
FL orange OR13 lct,lJ,VF 

5.00 
9.00 
9.00 

10.00 
LSO 
I.S0 

40 FL citrus CF29 $I,U,F S.OO 97 FL orange OR14 5ct,U,AVO 2.00 

41 FL citrus CF29 $1, U, VF,P S.OO 98 FL orange ORI4 Sct,lJ,F 2.00 

42 FL citrus CF31 $4,U,F IS.OO 99 FL orange ORIS lOct,U,F 3.S0 

43 FL citrus CF3S IOct,lJ,F LSO 100 FL orange OR16 SOct,U,F 9.00 
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SRS Auction 45 
101 FLorangeORI7$I.U,f-VF,I/4"tear 140 IL beer B42u 112 bILU.YEclean.double perfin 

repaired with tape 10.00 "A.B. Co/l-27-4 r' 15.00 
102 FLorunge OR17 $I.U,YF.P 10.00 141 IL beer B42A I bl1.U.I"~ scotch tape burn.perlin 
103 FL \\'uterrowl Scott #2 $325 w/our tab.1980,MNH, VEP15.00 "A.B. Co.l?-6-41·' 100.00 
104 FL waterrowl Scott #3 $3.25 wlout tab.MNH.VF 15.00 142 IL beer 1344 I ease.U.VF.clean. perrin "5-6-40/BESr 10.00 
lOS FL waterfowl Scott #8 $3.00 w/small tab.MNH.YF.P 10.00 143 IL beer 1348 I case.U.VF.perfin "WEB CO/8- 1 -4 1" 10.00 
106 FL wild turkey #3 1988-89 $5.S0.MNILVEP 25.00 144 IL beer 1350 3gaLU.Yf,staple holes.dirty.perfin 
107 GA beer 1310 1-2/3c1.M"lH.YF 2.00 "PIO"lEER/7-9-41 '·.creased.P 12.00 
108 GA beer 1316 2e1.MNH.YF.P 4.00 145 IL beer 1355 1/2 case.U.VF.erease.perfln 
109 GA cigar & cigarette like CCG47 but imperforate "PABSTM/9-31-41" lO.OO 

2ct orange, 1I0t listed, MNH,F-VF on a safety 146 IL beer 1356 J case, U. YF.bandstamp.clean 20.00 
paper, possibly a proof 25.00 147 IL beer 1358 3 gaLU. VF.perfin "PILSEN 13 Co/8-16-41" \5.00 

J 10 CiA cigarette (20) great starter set - CI-C6, C8. 148 IL beer 1361 1/2 bbl.U. YF.stains.perlin 
C9aC 12.CI6.C 17.CI9.C20,C21.CnC23.C24.C24a "PHAND 13 Co/8-23-41" 10.00 
C25.C28 MH.VF-XF min bid $32.P 38.50 149 IL beer 1362 I bbLU. YF.stains.perfin.tear in center,P 25.00 

III GA reed FE2b 3/4ctU.F 4.00 150 IL beer 1363 I 12ease.U. Y F.elean.perfin 
112 GA feed FEI7 letMH.VF 2.00 "P.HAND B. Co./6-11-47" 7.50 
113 CiA feed FE 19 }-1I2et.MH.F 4.00 lSI IL beer 1364 I case,U.YF.clean.pertll1 "M.B. Co.! 
114 GA feed FE25 1/2etMII.VF 2.00 12-19-41 4.00 
115 GA fruit FR2 1!2cLMH.F 2.50 152 lL beer 1364 I case.C.VF.fugitive ink gone.perlin 4.00 
116 GA insecticide/fungicidc IF 18 1/16ctMNH. YF 2.50 153 lL beer 13M I ease.L;.VF.handstamp 1942.ckan. 
117 GA liquor L II 0 750m1.MNI-I.YF,P 2.50 staplc holes 4.00 
118 GA mobile home 1977 yellow and green self 154 IL beer 1366 3gals.U.YF.eJean. handstamped 4.00 

adhesive on bl'O\vn backer. 3-1/2xS",MNH.VEP 10.00 ISS IL beer 1367114 gaU:.YF.perfin "AMBROSIN 
119 GA oleomargarine OL I I Oct.MNlt YEP 1.50 1-23-5T.staple holcs 25.00 
120 GA oyster OY24 5ct.MNILVE"for I gal shucked 156 IL beer 1370 I ease.U. YF.clear.perfin "ATL 13 Col 

oysterslor 2 bushels oysters in sheU".min bid $15,P 25.00 10-27-43 2.50 
121 CiA tobacco T2 3et.MNH.F.P 2.50 157 IL beer B71 3 U. YF.handstamped.ckan.P 15.00 
122 IA cigarettes (9) C6 LJ.AVCi:C8 I-I /2ct U.YF: 158 IL beer 1372 I case.U. YF.smaJl scull perlIn 

CI2 (2) 2ct shades U:CI3 U.AYG:CI8 let lJ. "ATL 13 Co/8-5-44" 1.50 
YF:C20 2et C.AYG:C29 2c1.U.F:C30 2et U 4.00 159 IL beer 13743 gals.U.YF.perfin "PABSTPI 

123 IA oleomargarine OL 13 60ct.U.VErepaired tear.P 2.00 6-12-46". little dirty 3.00 
124 ID oleomargarine OL II b I Oct. U,VF,P 2.50 160 IL beer B85 3 gals.U. YF.perfin.on piecc ofbox.P 2.50 
125 IL beer 131 1/2ease.U.VF.pertln "PRIMA/21-3S", 161 IL cigarette C6 24eig.MNH.YF 25.00 

c1ean,P 3.00 162 IL cigarette C5 20 cig round decal. MNII. YF.P 2.50 
126 IL beer 132 I case.U. YF.perfin "U.S.B. Co/4-9-34". clean 3.00 163 IL cigarette C52 unlisted blaek on gold. 
127 IL beer B7 I case.U.VF.perfin "PETERFOXI "ILLINOIS" reading upward at diagonal. heat fusion. 

I 0-6-34".cJean 2.50 U.YF 1.00 
128 IL beer B8 1/8 bbI.U.VF.stains.pertin "ATLAS 164 IL cigarette Chicago 20 cig. pane/l O.MNILYE 

13 Coli 0-23-35 3.00 $5 min bid 10.00 
129 IL beer B9 1i4bbl.U. VF.lot or surface scutllng. 165 IL waterfowl Scott #171991 $10 unsig.U.YF. 

perlin "PIONEERl7-29/3T.P 10.00 tiny teaL light crease outside dcsign.P 3.00 
130 IL beer B I 0 1/2 bbJ.U,YF.stains, some surface 166 KS cigarette C57 2ct U.Vf on piece of blue 

scuffing. perlin ··A.B. Co"/5-22-35" 7.50 Federal cigarette (note I think the picture in 
131 IL beer BII I bbI.U.YF.dirty but good shape for the catalog may be wrong on tbis stamp),P 1.00 

issue, small staple holes.P 15.00 167 KS cigarette strip CI5 2ct.U.VEpcrfin "70T 2.00 
132 IL beer 835 J case.LJ.VF.perfin "C.C.B.l8-8-39·'.clean 5.00 168 KS cigarette vending machine CYM25 50cLMNH. YEP 15.00 
133 IL beer 13363 gals,U,YF.lower left corner 169 KS cigarette vending machine CYtv134 1971.MII.YF 7.50 

nipped but not into design, perfin "ATL B COl 170 KS cigarette vending machine CY M36Jvl I-I. YF 6.50 
6-21-40".clean 7.50 171 KS egg (2) E32 AA Large. £34 AA Jumbo. both 

134 IL beer 1337 Il2case U.YF.lit11c dirty. YOID not MJ\I·LVF 4.00 
exposed.perlin "PABSTMi3-28-41" 5.00 172 KS egg (2) E55 mcdium. [57 

135 IL beer 1337 112ease U, YEdirty YOID exposed, Extra Large.both MNH.VF 8.00 
ercases.perfin "PABSTM/9-15-41" 2.50 173 KS egg (3) E33. E34. E37. alllvlJ\H. YF 6.00 

136 IL beer 1338 I ease.U.VEstains VOID 174 KS egg £37 A Peewee.MNH. YF 2.50 
Perfin ''PeterFox/6-17-41 ,. 1.00 175 KS egg E50B Jumbo.MN.H.YF 2.0n 

137 IL beer B38 I case.U.VF.VOm not exposed,faults, 176 KS egg E67 Ungraded mediul11.MNI 1.YF 4.00 
perfin "S&K Ine./12-18-40" 1.00 177 KS fecd FEI8 80IbsJvlNH.AYG I.on 

138 IL beer B40a 3 gals. U.VF. YOm not exposed, fault 178 KS liquor L12 50eLMNH.VF.P 3.00 
along top edge. perfin "P. HAND B. Co./7-3-40H5" 8.00 179 KS livestock remedy LR4 20lb.MNH.YF 4.00 

139 IL beer 1341 114 gal,U,VF.light stain. perfin 180 KS secured debt 014 S5.U.YF.P \3.00 
"PILSEN 13 CO/5-9-4 LwlDecalcomania Co patent 181 KY Jel1i1izer (2) FTI8 1251bs and FTI9 1671bs 
number in selveclge,P 40.00 both MNH. YEP 3.00 

182 KY fCliilizer (2) FT23 1671bs tvlNH.YF:FT28 
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SRS Auction 45 
200lbs MNH,VF 2.25 224 MO seeured debt St. Louis County $1 black on 

183 KYimport liquor L13 minature,MNH,VF,P 3.50 blue paper,MH,VF 15.00 
184 KY waterfowl Scott #31987 $5.25 sig.,U,F-VF 2.50 225 MO secured debt St. Louis County 75ct black 
185 LA bedding BD2 lct,U,VF,pulled corner perf 4.00 on white paper,MNH,VF 10.00 
186 LA dubious varieties (11) all imperforate 226 MO secured debt S1. Louis County 50et black 


but assumed to be cut downs; FEllI feed(2), D5law, 
 on white paper,M-:.lH,VF,P 10.00 
tobaccos Tl lct, Tla lct(2), T2 2ct(2), T4 10ct(2), 227 MO secured debt St. Louis County 75ct blaek 

T23 4et, all U 3.00 
 on white paper,MNH, VF 10.00 

187 LA feed (2) FE45 100lbs,U,AVG; FE91c 100Ibs 228 MO secured debt St. Louis County $2.50 black 
perf 12x13,MNH,VF 6.00 on yellow paper,MNH,VF 30.00 

188 LA feed (3) FE461431bs U,VF,creased on piece 229 MO secured debt St. Louis County $2.50 black 
of tag serial #14; FE76 8-l/3Ibs U,VF; FE77 on yellow paper,MNH,VF 30.00 
10 lbs MH,AVG,P 3.75 230 MO secured debt Wayne County 20ct dark blue,MNH, 

189 LA insecticude/fungicide IF3c Ilb,MNH,VF 2.00 VF-XF 75.00 
190 LA seed S4 registered,Iv[1\;H, VF,self adhesive on backer 5.00 231 MO waterfowl #2 $3.401980 sig.,U,F-VF; 
191 LA seed tag SET9 certified,Ml\H,VF 5.00 MO trout #12 $4.40 sig.,U,F-VF; US RW47 $7.50 
192 LA waterfowl Scott #2 1990-91 $5 sig.,U,F-Vf~P 2.50 sig. F-VF on 1980 MO res. Hunt and fish Lic. 25.00 
193 MA deed (4) D2(3) lOct, D4 $1, all U,VF 2.00 232 MS beer & wine BW8 11.25ct,U,VF,thins,P 10.00 
194 MA waterfowl Scott #3 1976,sig.,U,VF, light crease 3.00 233 MS beer & wine BW67 48ct (U) blue-green,U,VF, 
195 MD big game firearms #51964-65 sig.,U,VF on SONcxl,P 6.00 

piece ofiic.,P 30.00 234 MS beer & wine BW68 48ct (V),U, VF,heavy black 
196 MD big game firearms #61965-66 sig.U,F on crayoncxl 5.00 

MD lic-ibacktag (tear in stamp) 30.00 235 MS feed FEI6 50Ibs,MNH,F 2.50 
197 MD cigarette (2) Baltimore Hubbard CI Ict on 236 MS feed FE18 feed 100lbs,unlisted MNH,F,creased 25.00 

cream eard, C2 let on yellow card,MNH,VF 4.50 237 MS imperforate cutdowns?: Tl2(4), FE47, MN7, 
198 MD Baltimore Hubbard C2 Ict black on yellow MN8,U,VF,P 3.00 

card,:NINH, VF,P 2.00 238 MS tobacco TIl 2ct,U,VF 1.00 
199 MD liquor 1.491/5 gal U,F,perfin "W/27" glued on 239 MS tobacco Tl44 75ct,MNH,VF,P 50.00 

piece ofblack cardboard,P 1.00 240 MS tobacco Tl46 12ct,U,VF 1.50 
200 MD recordation (5) Dl,D2,D4,DlO,Dl5 all U, 241 MS tobacco Tl9 25ct,U,VF,son handstamp 


VF, min bid $25 29.50 
 "STATE TAX COMMISSIIONINOV 1935IJACKSON, 
201 MD tobacco Baltimore Hubbard T2 3ct blue, MISS." 5.00 

MNG,Xf~jumbo 2.50 242 NC bedding BDl 2ct,U,F 1.75 
202 MD tobaco Baltimore Hubbard T1 2ct MNG,VF; 243 NC bedding BD7 3-611 Oct green,U,XF,jumbo 3.00 

T2 3ct MNG,VF;T5 5ct MNG,VF,P 10.00 244 NC bedding unlisted like BD4 1-3/5ct but 
203 MD waterfowl #9 $3 1982-83 sig.U,F-VF on perf 12-1/2,MH,VF,P 10.00 

backtag with US duck RW49 sig. U,F -VF 12.00 245 NC insecticide/fungicide (8) IF4-IFll all MH,F-VF 21.75 
204 ME alien/muzzlelader #9 $50 1988,MNH, VI~P 6.00 246 NC seed Sl 2ct,MNH,VF,dark spot at right, may 
205 ME cigarette (2) C3 2ct, C8 4ct, both MNH,YF-XF 2.00 be paper defect,P 5.00 
206 MI apple APIO 2ct,MNH,VF 2.00 247 ND liquor L65 3-3/4ct MNH,VF,P 3.50 
207 MI apple APll 3ct,MNH, VF,P 2.00 248 NH tobacco (15) decals and fusions, some mint, 
208 MI malt MAlS 5ct,MNH,VF,P 10.00 most U,AVG-VF 5.00 
209 MI trout #1 1948 unsig.,U,VF,P 15.00 249 NH tobacco (3) Tl 1/2ct, '1'155 I/2ct, TI83 I/2ct, 
210 MN deed D43 $200,:NINH,VF,P 10.00 all MNH,VF-XF 2.50 
211 MN marijuana DRMI $1 O,U,VF,never hinged 15.00 250 NJ woodcock #191985 $2.25 sig.U,F-VF,P 2.50 
212 MO cigarette Kansas City nurse & child 1-1/2et, 251 NM honey HY15 2-112 lbs,MNH,AVG,extra row of 

imperforate,MNH,VF 5.00 perfs or gutter, freak,P 7.50 
213 MO gasolinc G31 1 bbl,U,VF 4.00 252 NM honey HY17 60lbs,MNH,AVG 7.50 
214 MO kerosene K28 10 bbl,U,F,P 4.00 253 NM honey HY20 16 oz,MNH,VF 25.00 
215 MO kerosene K32 1 bbl, U, VF 3.50 254 NM honey HY23a 80z,MH,VF 25.00 
216 MO kerosene K32 I bbl,U,VF,crease 3.50 255 NM wine W2 2ct,~1NH,VF,P 35.00 
217 MO secured debt Butler County 20ct,MNH,VF,P 50.00 256 NY cigarettes (including New York City) 
218 MO secured debt Cole County $2 not listed in Hubbard's (24) meters, decals, fusions, all U,AVG-F 7.50 

Municipal catalog,MH,AVG,P 25.00 257 NY hunt/fish #6 no fee 1987-88 sig.,U,VF,toning,P 4.00 
219 MO secured debt Cole County $1 not listed in Hubbard's 258 NY processed trout & game #1 5ct,MNH,VF,P 35.00 

Municipal catalog, MH,F,P 25.00 259 NY sportsman #2 $23.50 1983 unsign,U,VF,toning 4.00 
220 MO securcd debt D8P $L25,MNH,VF 3.00 260 OH beerB6 2et,U,F 1.50 
221 MO secured debt Randolph County l5ct brown,MNH, 261 OH beer B8 (4),U,F-VF, slight differcnces in 


VF 10.00 
 placement of the overprint 2.25 
222 MO secured debt Randolph County 75ct brown, 262 OH beer B22a 3/4ct perfed, MH,VF,P 1.50 

NINH,VF,P 50.00 263 OH beerB23 1-1I2ct,U,AVG,printed blackcxl 
223 MO secured debt 81. Louis County $2 black on "Belmont Brewing Co/63903" 1.50 

rose paper,MNH,VF, tiny tear at top,P 25.00 

j 
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SRS Auction 45 
264 OH beer B23(2) 1-1/2e1, one U,AVG,printed exl big printing problem in blue, printers waste? 

"HEIDELBERG BREWING CO/FEBRUARY 1, 1936". no serial number. MNH,VF.P 4.00 
one MFLVF-XF 2.25 303 OH sales tax Hubbard C36 12;;1 pair,perf but 

265 OH beer B24 (2) 1-1 /2ct. one U,VF. one vd uncut,MNRVF 2.00 
printed ex] "PFEIFFER BREWING COMPANYIDETROIT 304 Oil sales tax Hubbard C37 15ct pair. perf no 
MICHIGAN/March 17. 1937.U.VF 1.50 serial numbers. uncut. MNH,VF 2.00 

266 011 beer B25 1-1/2ct.MH.VF-XF 1.50 305 OH sales tax Hubbard C41 a $3 carmine & black. 
267 011 beer B25 l-1/2ct, U,VF.printed on back pair perf but uneut.MNH.VF 7.50 

'"NBPCO/4-25-38" 1.50 306 OH sales tax Hubbard C42a $15 pair. perf'but 
268 011 beer B26a 1-1I2ctU.VF,unlisted, wide border uncut, red serial numbers,MNH.VF 10.00 

around seal perf 12-112. blue handstamp 307 OH sales tax stubs (41) sorters delight. saw 
"Rockman Dickerson Distributing Co/SEI' 27, Columbians, Reserves and Superiors 2.00 
I 939",pulled perfs along bottom,P 7.50 308 OH wine (2) Wla 5ct, W3 15ctU.VF 1.50 

269 OH beer B27 3cLMH,VF 3.00 309 OK documentary D27 5ct.MNH.YF 25.00 
270 OH beer B27a 3ctU.VF,handstamp "AMMAR BROS/ 310 OK egg E69 A Medium(narrow).MNILVF 5.00 

June 30. 1936/CAMBRIDGE OHIO" 1.50 311 OK wine W33 3gals.MNH.VF LOO 
271 OH beer B28 8-1/4ct,MH.F,P 3.00 312 OR melon & tomato !\1T1 a 3cUvlNH.VF.P 1.50 
272 OH becr B29 16-1!2ct,MI-1.VF 4.50 313 PA archcry 1977 $2.20,MNlI.VF.toning.P 15.00 
273 OH beer B37 1 ct.U.VF 1.00 314 PA beer B22 112 bbl,MNH.VF.1ower right corner benLP 15.00 
274 OH beer 1337 Ict,U,VF.printed black cxl 315 RI tobacco TI3 8ct.U,VF,P 1.50 

"A.W. & S. B. CoJ7811" 1.50 316 RI tobacco TI9 25ctMNH,VF-XF 8.00 
275 Ol-l beer 1348 62-1!2et orange. U. VF-XF,perfin 317 SC case liquor unlisted CL I 0 $2.50 Bryon imprint. 

"MATZ!4-14-42IBrg. Co." 5.00 U,VF on cardboard wired handstamp '·RICHLAND 
276 OH beer B49 $1.25 brown.U,VF,clean 3.25 WHOLESALE/LIQUORS INCJ.TUNE I 19611COLUMBIA 
277 OH beer 1350 $2.50.MH,VEP 37.50 S.C" 20.00 
278 OH beer B54 $1.25.MH,VF-XF. min bid $20 50.00 318 SC documentary (6) D7 50ct.U.VEeurled corner. 
279 01-1 beer B56a 112c1, perf 12-l/2.MH.VF 1.50 D22(5) IOct,U.VEtwo color shades 3.00 
280 011 beer B57 1!2ct.U,F-VF 5.00 319 SC documentary D7 50ct.U,VEms exLP 2.00 
281 OH beer B58 1I2ct,U,VF 2.00 320 SC feed FE40 3-1/8 mills.:V1NH. VI' 1.00 
282 011 beers 1362(3), one U.AVG. one U,VF, one U.YF 321 SC oil 0133 5/8cl,MH,VF 5.00 

printcd black cxl "THE CONSUMERS BREWING COl 322 SC terrapin TEl 5ct,MH,VE Min bid $15 35.00 
April 24. 1940" 2.00 323 SCwaterfowl Scott#2h $5.501982-83 sig .. U.VEP 25.00 

283 OH beer (3) B64 l-1/2ct U.VF: B64a 1-1!2cLMH,VF; 324 SD non-res small game G8a $25 1963 
B654-1!2ct.MN.VF 4.00 rouletted onlic,P 15.00 

284 Ol-l beer B70 l-I/2ct.MH.VFjumbo 2.00 325 TN ammunition AM24b III Oct pane/1 O.MNI-LVF 10.00 
285 OIl beer B72 1-1I2ct.U,VE printed cxl "AW.B. 326 TN cigar CG9 IOct. U.VEclean.P 1.50 

IncJ16235" 7.50 327 T)! cigar(2) C28 IOci)vlNH.VF;C30 15et,U.VF 1.75 
286 OH beer B74 1- I12ct,U.VEprinted on back "S B COl 328 TN feed FE55 1/4ct.MNH.VF 2.00 

1-21-46" 1.50 329 TN malt MA2 15ct.U,VF 2.00 
287 OH beers(2) 1375 1-1/2et,MH,VF; B76 2-3/4ct MH,VEP6.25 330 TN seed SI5 Ict.MNII.VEP 2.50 
288 OIl beer (2) B77 1-1I2ct. B78 3ct both MIL VF 3.00 331 TN tobacco (4) T54 (2) 3ct Olle U one M;T58 
289 011 beer (3) 1379 4-1/2ct. B80 8-1/4ct. B81 16-112cl (2) 5ct, both M. AVG-F,P 4.75 

all MH.VF-XF.P 11.00 332 TN tobacco (3) T76-T78.MH.VF,P 10.00 
290 OH beer B82 1-1/2et,U,VF 4.50 333 TN tobacco (12) TIII(3) 1!4ct. T112 5!10ct. 
291 OH beer B82a l-1/2ct white paper,U,F,one T 114(2) 1 ctT118( 2) 2ct,T 121 3 c1, T123 5ct. 

pulled perf rare stamp.P 25.00 TI26(2) 6ct, al1U.F-VF 6.00 
292 OH beer B84 SI.25 U,VF-XF. perfin ·'A.W.BREWING 334 TN vegetable seed VS23 unlisted. 1984-85.MNH.VF 10.00 

INCJ7-1711951 .... hole and tear.P 7.50 335 TX beer B41 9ct,U,VEpeJ11n "BLATZ/9-11-41" 3.00 
293 OH beer B87 $1.25 C'vF-XEperfin "DUQUESNE/ 336 TX documentary D5 $2 trial color proof in 

7/26/60/D13 Co", little dirty 40.00 black, marked SPECIMEN on back on hcavy 
294 OH beers B23(4) 1-1I2ct w/printed cxls,U.VF: "THE cardboard like paper, min bid $50.P 150.00 

FOSS SCHNEIDER CO:' (stamp faulty), "RED TOP 337 TX stock transfer ST4 75ct.U.VF 2.50 
BREWING CO:'. '·THE SCHMIDT BREWING 338 TX white wing dove # I $3.00 197LMNH.VF 3.00 
COMPANY', and rcd "BRUCK'S".P 5.00 339 TX white wing dove #25 $7 1995 sig ..lJ.VEP 3.00 

295 OH malt (2) MA5 3ct. MA6 9ct, both MH,VF 6.25 340 TX wine W29 .Olct turquoise blue.lvlNH,VF-XF,P 2.50 
296 01-1 malt MA6a 9ct.MFLVF 3.00 341 TX wine W72 2ct,MNH.VEperf 11-1/2 1.50 
297 01-1 malt MA7 9ct.U,VF 2.50 342 TX wine W73 2.5et.MNH.VF 1.50 
298 OH malt MA8 9ct.U.VF.clean,P 25.00 343 TX wine W76 5ct.MNI-I,VF 1.50 
299 OH malts (3) all U.YF w/typed cxls-MA5 "A&P", 344 TX wine W77 20ctM)!H.VEP 5.00 

MA6 "KS&B Co". MA6 "KROGER".P 6.75 345 TX wine W78 5ct.MNH,VF 1.50 
300 01-1 sales tax (39) all Reserves UJair number of dups 2.00 346 TX wine W79 6.25ctMH,VF 1.75 
301 OH sales tax (99) all Merricks U, lots of dupes, 347 TX wine W8J 2ctlVll";H,VF 2.50 

some sideways watermarks. lots of color shades 4.00 348 TX wine W82 4ct.MNI-I.VF 1.00 
302 OH sales tax Hubbard C35 9ct freak w/stub 349 UT beer BFIO Fisher 12 oz,MILVF-XF 10.00 

J 
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350 UT beer BF3 Brown Jug 640z,U,VF,stain,pin hole 37.50 401 WY oleomargarine OLI IOct,MNH, VF 15.00 
351 UT beer BF5 Fisher 220z,M).jH,VF 4.50 
352 UT beer BF8 Fisher 12 oz,U,VF,stains 7.50 Collections and US Tax paids 
353 UT beer BF8 Fisher 12 oz,U,VF 7.50 402 US beer REA 53 25ct,U,F,small faults,P 25.00 
354 UT beer BPSI Century 12 oz,M).jH,VF,creased 5.00 403 Better cheapos (17) - OH wine, TX beer, CA liquor 
355 UT beer BUTl Olympus 12 oz,MNH,VF 3.50 (6), AL feed, CO Wine & liquor, TX cigarette, 
356 UT beer BUTI Tivioli 12 oz,MNH,VF 3.50 NM feed (2), CA feed(2), CO feed, CO fertilizer, 
357 UT beer BUT8 Old Broadway 32 oz,MNH,VF 3.50 MI feed, FL doc., most M 9.00 
358 UT beer BW5 Walters 120z 3.2,U,VF,little dirty 4.00 404 Better hodgpodge(9), CA fishing #II,pair U; 
359 UT oleomargarine OL3a $1.50,MNH,VF 2.00 IL beer B66 U faults;MN beer B82 U(Cat $17.50); 
360 UT oleomargarine OL4b $1.60 yellow gum,MNH, Vf<:P 3.50 PA bedding BD J5 U, VF; SC bedding BD2 on piece 
361 UT oleomargarine OL4b $1.60,MNH,VF 2.50 oftag;UT beer B16 U;German eensor mark WWII; 
362 UT oleomargarine 0L16b $3.60,MNH,VF 2.75 (2) US profit sharing eoupons 20.00 
363 V/\.liquor permit LPl,MNH,Vf 5.00 405 Cheapo pile (51) MI feed,OH sales tax(21);NY bedding, 
364 VA national forest hunt-trap-fish #27 $1 NY stock transfer( ll),TN feed, SC doc (9); 

1964-65 unsig.,U,VF,P 3.00 fbreign(7), no dups, most U 2.50 
365 VA potatoes No. I red unlisted,MNH,VF,P 75.00 406 Cigarette heat fusions (25) CA CI0,IL C50, C51, 
366 VA wine W30 25.60z,MNH,VF'~P 5.00 IN C26, MI C4, NY C57(2), RI C11 unlisted, WI C63(12), 
367 VT waterfowl Scott #4 $5 1980,}'<1NH,VF,P 10.00 WI C64(5), all U 4.00 
368 WA beer BI7b 2 doz 12 oz,MNH,VF 8.00 407 Feed hodgepodge (lO)AL,CO (3), MI, NC (4), 
369 WA beer B28 50ct U,VF,ereased on left side 15.00 UT, VA,most MNtf,F-VF 7.50 
370 WA beer City ofTacoma 3ct,MH,VF 1.50 408 Hodgepodge (13) CA liquor L2; US R6c U,VF,RF23 U, VF; 
371 WAeggEI15 doz,MNH,XF 100.00 RE41 1 Oct,U,VF;RD30 U, VF,punched initials WWC; 
372 WAeggE211 doz,MNH,F-VF 7.50 R218 $2 U,F, R315 U,VF,perfin, R494 U,F; 
373 WA egg E22 1 doz,}'<1NH,VF,P 25.00 RF28 U,VF preprinted KEM Cards, New Zealand postage 
374 WA fruit (2) FR8 5ct, FR9 IOct, both MNH,VF 5.50 due, France 20c Judessus Gudicial?) U,AVG; German label, 
375 WA fruit FRI8 50ct,MNH,VF 4.50 Equador cigarette 2.50 
376 WAfruitFR21 $100,U,VF,SON cxl,P 10.00 409 Sea stores free to tax red, "for use only of the 
377 WA fruit FR22 $lO,M).jH,VF, full gum,P 25.00 U.S. Military or Nval Forces in Alaska or 
378 WA liquor seal LS2a,MNH,VF,right end has been Hawaii, MNG,VF,P 3.00 

mmpled 1.50 410 United Cigar Stores Company 12-1I2ct certificate 
379 WA liquor seal LS4c,U,VF,P 10.00 (Coupon),MNH, VF 2.00 
380 WI liquor LI5 6-1/4ct,MH,VF 10.00 411 US duck RW16 $2 1949-50 on 1949 
381 WI liquor L97B unlisted 40ct red & orange, PA resident lic. 15.00 

no wording below value on cream safety card,VF,MNH 25.00 412 USduckRWI7$21950-51 unsig.,U,Fon 1950 
382 WI liquor tax paid LTP1,MNH, VF,P 30.00 NE res. hunt & fish lic. 12.00 
383 WI pharmacuticalliquor PL 18 1 ct,MNH, VF,rare,P 75.00 413 US duck RW25 $21958-59 heavy sig.,U,VF on 
384 WI trout #6 1983 $2.50 MNH,VF-XF w/control PAbacktag 10.00 

number selvedge, min bid $2 6.00 414 US duck RW37 $3 1970-71 sig.,U,F-VF on 
385 WI waterfowl Scott # 1 $3.25,1978 MNH, Vf'~ min bid PAbacktag 10.00 

$25 100.00 415 US duck RW42 $5 1975-76 sig.,U,F on KS 
386 WI waterfowl Scott #2 $3.25,1979 MNH,VF,min lic.,stamp curled at one end 10.00 

bid $7 20.00 416 US duck RW47 $7.501980-81 sig.U,F-VF on PA 
387 WI waterfowl Scott #3 1980 $3.25 MNH,VF-XF wi backtag/lic. 12.00 

control number in selvedge, min bid $5,P 15.00 417 US duck Scott RW 5 $1 sig., U ,F, min bid $20,P 60.00 
388 WI waterfowl Scott#41981 $3.25 sig. U,VF-XF 2.50 418 USDA inspected circular "stamps" (4) printed as 
389 WI waterfowl Scott #41981 $3.25 MNH,VF-XF wi part of labels for Onion and Pepper Blend, Tyson chicken, 

control number in selvedge, min bid $4 13.00 Perdew chicken, and one just tom offa box,P 2.00 
390 WVhandgun HGI 1986 $5,MNH,VF,P 6.00 419 USDA large inspection label (203x102mm) for 
391 WV soft drink SD33 pane of 50,M).jH,VF 7.50 fruit, vegetable and nut inspection from a box 
392 WV trout #27 $5 1986,MNH,VF 5.00 ofIdaho potatoes, black on florescent yellow, 
393 WY conservation Dumaine WYIO 1993 $5,MNH,VF, U, lower right corner missing 10.00 

min bid$5 22.00 420 US proprietaries RB32(67) reelaimation prqject 
394 WY conservation Dumaine WYll 1994 $5,MNH,VF, in blocks of 10 or bigger,most M,F with disb gum and 

min. bid $5,P 22.00 a big block of76 stuck together (must be soaked) 
395 WY conservation Dumaine WY7 1990 $5 sig.,U, VF, at least 12 badly damaged. About 10 MNH,F can 

min bid $6 15.00 be found 5.00 
396 WY conservation Dumaine WY8 1991 $5 MNH,VF, min 421 US proprietaries RB34 (281) reelaimation project. These 

bid $8 40.00 were stored with high humidity somewhere some and 
397 WY conservation Dumaine WY9 1992 $5 sig.,U,VF, are stuck together, some have paper adhesions on front, 

min bid $5 11.00 most have disturbed gum ofsome kind, in big blocks, 
398 WY conservation Scott # I $1 1984 sig., U,F -VF 9.00 most F-VF 7.50 
399 WY liquor L9 4ct,MNH,VF,P 8.00 422 US Treasury Department Internal Revenue Service 
400 WY liquor LI7,MNH,VF 15.00 seals (2), U,VF, These may have been used on 

~ 
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revenue stamp shipment,P 10.00 

423 US Treasury Department Internal Revenue Service 
seals (2), U,VF, These may have been used on 
revenue stamp shipments 10.00 

424 US Treasury Department Seal Bureau of 
Engraving and Printing, these were used to 
seal stamp shipments,U,VF,P 5.00 

425 Whiskey stamp "NOTICE:ffHIS WHISKEY IS/$2.00 PER 
GALLON/ ..... FRED H. HELB. JR.,Distiller,IRAILROAD, 
PENNA.lExpress Office, Shrewsbury, Pa. N.C.R.R." 
Something connected with North Central Railrd.,MH,F,P 5.00 

Foreign 

426 ArgentinamunicpaladaddeEsperansa(5); 1922.lOc 


orange, .20c brown; 1924 .20c gray, 10 pesos red; 1926 

20 pesos blue,M?,AVG-VF, some small faults,P 5.00 

427 Begium bill-of-ladingBarefoot#19, used 
I 923,U,AVG 2.50 

428 Belgium goods statistics tax Barefoot #2, 
10 used 1920's,U,VF 2.50 

429 Canada customs (5) Van Dam FCDl lct, FCD2 2ct, 
FCD6 lct, FCD7 2ct, FCD8 5ct, all U,VF,P 1.00 

430 Canada excise (2) Van Dam FX36 2et, FX47 3et,F-VF,U 3.50 
431 Canada excise (3) Van Dam FX35 2ct, 

FX57 114ct, FX64(2) 3ct, all U,VF 1.00 
432 Egypt salt Forbin #9 500m,U,VF,SON cxl 

"DEKERNES',P 6.00 
433 France two different quittences (receipt) and 

and unidentitied Japanese revenue,all U 3.50 
434 Panama imported liquor strip 20 olive,M,F-VF,disb 

gum, pin hole,P 2.00 
435 Puerto Rico rectified spirits (6);RE34 Ict 

Nievcs perfin; RE35 2ct; RE37 4et;RE39 6ct; 
RE44 50ct; RE47 62ct, all U,YF-VF 8.15 

End ofAuction 45 
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